To consider and, if thought fit, to pass the following resolution as an Ordinary Resolution:

“RESOLVED THAT pursuant to the provisions of Section 148 and other applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies 
Act, 2013 and the Companies (Audit and Auditors) Rules, 2014, as amended, a remuneration of ₹3,25,000/- (Rupees three 
lakhs twenty five thousand only) plus applicable taxes and out of pocket expenses at actuals payable to M/s. Rao, Murthy & 
Associates, Cost Accountants (Firm Registration No. 000065), who have been appointed by the Board of Directors on the 
recommendation of the Audit Committee as the Cost Auditor of the Company to conduct the audit of the cost records of the

[...]

the remuneration payable to the Cost Auditor as recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors 
has to be ratified by the Members of the Company. Accordingly, an appropriate resolution forms part of the Notice convening the 
AGM. The Board of Directors seeks your support in approving the proposed remuneration of ₹3,25,000/- (Rupees three lakhs 
twenty five thousand only) plus taxes and out of pocket expenses at actuals payable to the Cost Auditor for the financial year ending  
March 31, 2026. M/s. Rao, Murthy & Associates, Cost Accountants, have vast experience in the field of cost audit and have 
conducted the audit of the cost records of the Company for the past several years.